Illinois law.
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Section 2060.225  Relocation of Facility 

a)	Notification shall be given to the Department at least 30 calendar days prior to the relocation of any facility. 

b)	An application shall be completed by the organization relative to each relocation. 

c)	A relocation fee of $200 per application is required unless proper notification, as referenced in subsection (a), was not given, in which case the relocation fee will be $1000 per application. 
